

Faculty of Science

DEAN'S PROVISION FACULTY OF SCIENCE UP

PrF-B-18/04-N02

Amendment no. 2 to Provision of the Dean of the Faculty of Science, Palacký University Olomouc regulating structure of doctoral study programs in credit system within Institutional Accreditation of the Faculty

Content: Amendment no. 2 to Provision of the Dean of the Faculty of Science,

Palacký University Olomouc regulating structure of doctoral study programs in credit system within Institutional Accreditation of the

Faculty

Drafted by: Dean of the Faculty of Science

Force: as of 6. 1. 2020

Effect: as of 6. 1. 2020

Amendment no. 2 to Provision of the Dean of the Faculty of Science, Palacký University Olomouc regulating structure of doctoral study programs in credit system within Institutional Accreditation of the Faculty

I. Subject of amendment

This amendment alternates wording of the following provision.

Article 9

Language of study

text in section 3 "Students in Czech form of study are entitled to a doctoral scholarship according to UP Scholarship Code. If the student, on the recommendation of the supervisor and the training center, advances to the second year, the training center must provide him with a second income at a minimum of CZK 5,000 per month (net income)." has been substituted by "Students in Czech and full-time form of study are entitled to a doctoral scholarship according to Article 12 of the Scholarship Code of the Faculty of Science and Dean's Decree A-15/7 / SD. If the student, on the recommendation of the supervisor and the training center, advances to the second year, the training center must provide him with a second income at a minimum of CZK 18,000 per month (net income)."

II. Final provisions

- 1. Other measures of Provision of the Dean of the Faculty of Science, Palacký University Olomouc regulating structure of doctoral study programs in credit system within Institutional Accreditation of the Faculty remain unchanged.
- 2. The Amendment enters into force and effect on 6. 1. 2020.

In Olomouc on 6.1.2020 doc. F

doc. RNDr. Martin Kubala, Ph.D.

Dean of the Faculty of Science